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A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP 
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May 16, 2022 

Via Email to dcoz@dc.gov 
Frederick L. Hill, Chairman 
Board of Zoning Adjustment 
441 4th St NW, Suite 210S 
Washington, D.C. 20001 
 

RE: Board of Zoning Adjustment Case No. 20594 – Nezahat and  
Paul Harrison (the “Applicant”)  

 Consent to Motion for Postponement 

Dear Chairman Hill: 

On behalf of my client Deborah Ann Hernandez, a party in opposition to the referenced 
BZA application, please be advised that we consent to the Applicant’s Moton for Postponement. 

Thank you.  

 

Sincerely, 

 
Cynthia A. Giordano 
 

cc:  Deborah Ann Hernandez 
debhdz@hotmail.com 
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Certificate of Service  
 
 

I certify that on May 16, 2022, I served a copy of this Consent to Motion for 
Postponement on the following parties via email: 
 
Elisa Vitale 
D.C. Office of Planning 
 Elisa,Vitale@dc.gov 
 
David Cristeal, Chair 
 ANC 3F01 
3F01@anc.dc.gov 
 
Dipa Mehta,  ANC 3F03 
3F03@anc.dc.gov 
 
Dr. Mary Lee 
drmarylee@gmail.com 
c/o Andrea C. Ferster, Esq. 
aferster@railstotrails.org 
 
John (Jack) Baringer 
jfbaringer@gmail.com 
c/o David Brown 
brown@knopf-brown.com 

 
Paul Harrison, Applicant 
 paul@3lobos.com 
Meghan Hottel-Cox, Esq. 
mhottel-cox@goulstonstorrs.com 

 
Allison Prince  
aprince@goulstonstorrs.com 
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